
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 1-24, 1-25

Siemens Electrical Distribution Products Catalog 2006 SPEEDFAX

1
Lo

ad
 C

en
te

rs
 &

Ci
rc

ui
t B

re
ak

er
s

1-24

Circuit Breakers
Type QP with INSTA-WIRE Selection
1-Pole Plug-In (120V AC)��

Type QP Type QPH Type HQP

Continuous 10,000A IR 22,000A IR 65,000A IR

Current Rating Catalog List Catalog List Catalog List
@ 40° C Number Price $ Number Price $ Number Price $
10 Q110� 31.50 — — — —
15 Q115� 31.50 Q115H� 63.00 Q115HH■� 117.00
20 Q120� 31.50 Q120H� 63.00 Q120HH■� 117.00
25 Q125 31.50 Q125H■ 63.00 Q125HH■ 117.00
30 Q130 31.50 Q130H 69.00 Q130HH■ 136.00
35 Q135■ 31.50 Q135H■ 69.00 Q135HH■ 136.00
40 Q140 31.50 Q140H 69.00 Q140HH■ 136.00
45 Q145■ 31.50 Q145H■ 69.00 Q145HH■ 136.00
50 Q150 31.50 Q150H 69.00 Q150HH■ 136.00
60 Q160 31.50 Q160H■ 69.00 Q160HH■ 136.00
70 Q170 66.00 Q170H■ 89.00 Q170HH■ 170.00

■ Built to order. Allow 2-3 weeks for delivery
� UL Listed for use with 60/75˚ wire through 125 amps, 

HACR rated.
� 1A and 1B contacts
� UL Listed for frequent switching applications (SWD).

120V AC Fluorescent Lighting.
� UL Listed for use on 3 phase grounded “B” systems —

10,000 for this application.
� Shipped 12 per sleeve
� Shipped 6 per sleeve

� Shipped 4 per sleeve
	 UL Listed 5 KA IR

 Not UL Listed 
� 1 & 2 Poles only
� Type QPA

2-Pole Plug-In (Common-Trip 120/240V AC )��

10 Q210� 68.00 — — — —
15 Q215 68.00 Q215H 140.00 Q215HH 298.00
20 Q220 68.00 Q220H 140.00 Q220HH 298.00
25 Q225 68.00 Q225H■ 140.00 Q225HH■ 298.00
30 Q230 68.00 Q230H 140.00 Q230HH 298.00
35 Q235 68.00 Q235H■ 140.00 Q235HH■ 298.00
40 Q240 68.00 Q240H 140.00 Q240HH■ 318.00
45 Q245 68.00 Q245H■ 140.00 Q245HH■ 318.00
50 Q250 68.00 Q250H 140.00 Q250HH 318.00
60 Q260 68.00 Q260H 140.00 Q260HH 318.00
70 Q270 138.00 Q270H 225.00 Q270HH 531.00
80 Q280 200.00 Q280H■ 314.00 Q280HH■ 656.00
90 Q290 200.00 Q290H 314.00 Q290HH■ 656.00

100 Q2100 200.00 Q2100H 314.00 Q2100HH 656.00
110 Q2110 412.00 Q2110H 1074.00 Q2110HH■ 2169.00
125 Q2125 412.00 Q2125H 1074.00 Q2125HH 2169.00

2-Pole Plug-In (Common-Trip 240V AC)���

15 Q215R 203.00 — — — —
20 Q220R 203.00 — — — —
30 Q230R 203.00 — — — —
40 Q240R 203.00 — — — —
50 Q250R 203.00 — — — —
60 Q260R 203.00 — — — —
70 Q270R 225.00 — — — —

100 Q2100R■ 314.00 — — — —

3-Pole Plug-In (Common-Trip 240V AC)��

10 Q310� 250.00 — — — —
15 Q315 241.00 Q315H 376.00 Q315HH■ 502.00
20 Q320 241.00 Q320H 376.00 Q320HH 502.00
25 Q325 241.00 Q325H■ 376.00 Q325HH■ 456.00
30 Q330 241.00 Q330H 376.00 Q330HH 502.00
35 Q335 241.00 Q335H■ 341.00 Q335HH■ 456.00
40 Q340 241.00 Q340H 376.00 Q340HH 586.00
45 Q345 241.00 Q345H■ 376.00 Q345HH■ 456.00
50 Q350 241.00 Q350H 376.00 Q350HH 586.00
60 Q360 241.00 Q360H 476.00 Q360HH 629.00
70 Q370 302.00 Q370H 476.00 Q370HH■ 629.00
80 Q380 362.00 Q380H 533.00 Q380HH■ 705.00
90 Q390 362.00 Q390H 533.00 Q390HH■ 705.00

100 Q3100 362.00 Q3100H 533.00 Q3100HH 705.00

QP / QPH / HQP Internal Accessories
Control Voltage AC Catalog Number Field/Factory Installed List Price $
120V Shunt Trip add suffix …00S01■ Factory 134.00 (adder)
24V Shunt Trip add suffix …00S07■ Factory 134.00 (adder)
120V Auxiliary Switch add suffix …01■� Factory 74.00 (adder)
3-Pole Padlocking Device ECQLD3 Field 93.00
Handle Block ECHBD1 Field 8.70

Modifications
Description Catalog Number List Price $
400 Hz Calibration add suffix …Y	 7.50 (adder)
415V 50Hz Calibration add suffix …E
� No adder
Marine 50˚C Ambient add suffix …M No adderCalibration
Fungus Proofing add suffix …F 10.00 (adder per pole)
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Circuit Breakers

Circuit Breakers - 10,000A IRCircuit Breakers For Use With Distribution Panelboard Kits

Circuit Breakers - 18,000A IR

10,000A IR QP Breaker 22,000A IR QPH Breaker 65,000A IR HQP Breaker

Ampere Catalog Catalog Catalog
Rating Number Number Number

15   Q115 Q115H Q115HH
20   Q120 Q120H Q120HH
30  Q130 Q130H Q130HH
40  Q140 Q140H Q140HH
50  Q150 Q150H Q150HH

1-POLE  240/120 VOLTS AC

15   Q215 Q215H Q215HH
20   Q220 Q220H Q220HH
30  Q230 Q230H Q230HH
40  Q240 Q240H Q240HH
50  Q250 Q250H Q250HH
60  Q260 Q260H Q260HH
70  Q270 Q270H Q270HH
90  Q290 Q290H Q290HH

100  Q2100 Q2100H Q2100HH
125 Q2125 Q2125H Q2125HH

2-POLE  240/120 VOLTS AC

15   Q315 Q315H Q315HH
20   Q320 Q320H Q320HH
30  Q330 Q330H Q330HH
40  Q340 Q340H Q340HH
50  Q350 Q350H Q350HH
60  Q360 Q360H Q360HH
70  Q370 Q370H Q370HH
90  Q390 Q390H Q390HH

100  Q3100 Q3100H Q3100HH

3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

15   Q215R
20   Q220R
30  Q230R
40  Q240R Not Not
50  Q250R Available Available
60  Q260R
70  Q270R

100  Q2100R

2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

Ampere            Catalog
Rating   Number

1-POLE  277 VOLTS AC

Ampere            Catalog
Rating Number

2-POLE  480 VOLTS AC

Ampere            Catalog
Rating Number

3-POLE  480 VOLTS AC

Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number

2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

Circuit Breakers - 22,000A IR

Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number

2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

Circuit Breakers - 42,000A IR

Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number

2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC

125  QJ22B125
150  QJ22B150
175  QJ22B175
200  QJ22B200
225  QJ22B225

125  QJ23B125
150  QJ23B150
175  QJ23B175
200  QJ23B200
225  QJ23B225

125  QJH22B125
150  QJH22B150
175  QJH22B175
200  QJH22B200
225  QJH22B225

125  QJH23B125
150  QJH23B150
175  QJH23B175
200  QJH23B200
225  QJH23B225

125  QJ22B125H
150  QJ22B150H
175  QJ22B175H
200  QJ22B200H
225  QJ22B225H

125  QJ23B125H
150  QJ23B150H
175  QJ23B175H
200  QJ23B200H
225  QJ23B225H

15  ED43B015
20  ED43B020
30  ED43B030
40  ED43B040
50  ED43B050
60  ED43B060
70  ED43B070
80  ED43B080
90 ED43B090

100 ED43B100

15  ED42B015
20  ED42B020
30  ED42B030
40  ED42B040
50  ED42B050
60  ED42B060
70  ED42B070
80  ED42B080
90 ED42B090

100 ED42B100

15  ED41B015
20  ED41B020
25  ED41B025
30  ED41B030
40  ED41B040
50  ED41B050
60  ED41B060
70  ED41B070
80  ED41B080
90 ED41B090

100 ED41B100


